CERTIFICATE OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

We, the undersigned residents and electors of the School District of the Menomonie
Area, Dunn and St. Croix Counties, Wisconsin (the "District"), do hereby certify that:

1. A referendum election was held in the District on February 20, 2024 on the
question of whether the School District budget should exceed the revenue limit by $4,200,000
beginning with the 2024-2025 school year, for recurring purposes consisting of operational

expenses.

2. No later than 9:00 a.m. on the Tuesday after the election, the undersigned met as a
board of canvassers to examine the original returns certified to the District Clerk of the District.

3. The following is a true statement of the votes cast on the referendum election
question compiled from the original returns certified to the District Clerk:

Polling Place
Town of Cady

Town of Dunn

Town of Eau Galle

Town of EIk Mound

Town of Lucas

Town of Menomonie

Town of Red Cedar

Town of Sherman

Town of Spring Brook

Town of Springfield

Town of Stanton

Town of Tainter

Village of Knapp

Town of Weston

City of Menomonie Wards 1 & 2
City of Menomonie Wards 3 & 4
City of Menomonie Wards 5 & 7
City of Menomonie Ward 6

City of Menomonie Wards 8 & 9
City of Menomonie Wards 10 & 11

TOTALS:

Board of Canvassers:

/s/Carly Preusse
/s/ Dominigue Stewart
/slJenny Mikesell

YES

0
102
3

0
52
297
140
34
8

0

8
127
14
18
235
146
42
118
161
386

1891

226

322
124
22

116
157
282

2768

/[s/IDominique Stewart
District Clerk
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