CERTIFICATE OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

We, the undersigned residents and electors of the School District of the Menomonie Area, Dunn and St. Croix Counties, Wisconsin (the "District"), do hereby certify that:

- 1. A referendum election was held in the District on February 20, 2024 on the question of whether the School District budget should exceed the revenue limit by \$4,200,000 beginning with the 2024-2025 school year, for recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses.
- 2. No later than 9:00 a.m. on the Tuesday after the election, the undersigned met as a board of canvassers to examine the original returns certified to the District Clerk of the District.
- 3. The following is a true statement of the votes cast on the referendum election question compiled from the original returns certified to the District Clerk:

Polling Place	<u>YES</u>	<u>NO</u>
Town of Cady	0	0
Town of Dunn	102	167
Town of Eau Galle	3	8
Town of Elk Mound	0	5
Town of Lucas	52	96
Town of Menomonie	297	505
Town of Red Cedar	140	457
Town of Sherman	34	73
Town of Spring Brook	8	71
Town of Springfield	0	0
Town of Stanton	8	12
Town of Tainter	127	226
Village of Knapp	14	67
Town of Weston	18	58
City of Menomonie Wards 1 & 2	235	322
City of Menomonie Wards 3 & 4	146	124
City of Menomonie Wards 5 & 7	42	22
City of Menomonie Ward 6	118	116
City of Menomonie Wards 8 & 9	161	157
City of Menomonie Wards 10 & 11	386	282
TOTALS:	1891	2768

Board of Canvassers:

/s/Carly Preusse	
/s/ Dominique Stewart	
/s/Jenny Mikesell	

/s/Dominique Stewart
District Clerk